



## Nutrition Facts

192 servings per container

**Serving size** 1 oz (28g)

**Amount per serving**

**Calories** 150

% Daily Value \*

**Total Fat** 8g 10%

Saturated Fat 1g 5%

Trans Fat 0g

**Cholesterol** 0mg 0%

**Sodium** 105mg 5%

**Total Carbohydrate** 18g 6%

Dietary Fiber 2g 5%

Total Sugars 0g

Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

**Protein** 2g

Vitamin D 0mcg 0%

Calcium 20mg 2%

Iron 0.7mg 4%

Potassium 60mg 2%

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Calories per gram:

Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4

**INGREDIENTS:** Yellow Corn Masa Flour, Vegetable Oil (Contains One or More of The Following Types of Oil: Canola Oil, Corn Oil, Cottonseed Oil, Safflower Oil, Soybean Oil, Sunflower Oil), Salt, Trace of Lime.

## Manuel's Fine Foods Inc.

1926 West 2425 South

Woods Cross, Utah 84087

Phone: 801-683-3080

Fax: 801-683-3081

Email: robertg@manuel'sfinefoods.com

**Product Code #510** 12/16 oz Bags per case  
**Manuel's Round Yellow Corn Tortilla Chips**  
**UPC 0 79677 20510 0**

**Description:** Round Yellow Tortilla Chips lightly salted, and ready to use. Can be used for nachos, dips and pre-meal serving. Made with 100% whole grain, gluten free ingredients. MFF certifies that these tortilla chips were processed in the US and contain over 51% of their agricultural food component by weight or volume from the USA.

**Allergen Statement:** Manufactured in an Allergen Free Facility, with Allergen-Free Ingredients. This product does not contain any Allergens.

### **Storage, Use and Shelf Life**

Store in a cool dry area (do not refrigerate). Tortilla chips are ready to use and can be served warm. Chips can be warmed in a dry heat cabinet only. Shelf Life is 75 days from manufacture date. Bags are printed with a USE BY date; Boxes will be labeled with product code, Ingredients and description.

### **Packaging and Packaging Materials:**

Net WT. 12 lbs. Case WT. 14.6 lbs. Pallet WT. 385.4 lbs.

Corrugated Box: 23 1/8' x 18.5" x 12 1/4" cube 3.03

Bag: 100 % FDA approved Polypropylene Film (.002 gauge)

Pack per pallet tier 4 boxes/6 Tiers high; 24 boxes per pallet

### **Microbial Specifications:**

APC <10,000 cfu/g ; Yeast& Mold <1000 cfu/g; TCC <100 cfu/g; Soy & Gluten Allergens ND.

### **Date Code**

Exterior Box: A corner label is affixed to box with the manufacture date. Example: Manufacture Date: 03 APR 2024.

**Disclaimer:** All product specifications and data provided is subject to change without notice to improve function, design, or for any other reason. Actual product weights, measures, and specifications may vary, and were based on the current recipe on MFF equipment at the time of manufacture. This spec sheet is designed for informational purposes only and is not a contractual obligation. All information contained here-in has been approved by Manuel's Fine Foods Inc.

# Premium All-Meat Beef Taco Filling

JTM Item Number: CP5249

**Product Title**

BEEF TACO FILLING

Nutritional Information	Per Serving	Per 100 Grams
Serving Size (oz.)	2.71	3.53
Serving Size (g)	76.8	100.0
Servings Per Case	177	136
Calories (kcal)	124	161
Protein (g)	14	18
Carbohydrates (g)	2	3
Dietary Fiber (g)	1	1
Total Sugar (g)	0	0
Added Sugar (g)	0	0
Fat (g)	7	9
Saturated Fat (g)	2.7	3.6
Trans Fatty Acid (g)	0.0	0.0
Cholesterol (mg)	49	64
Vitamin D (mcg)	0	0
Calcium (mg)	17	22
Iron (mg)	2	2
Potassium (mg)	493	641
Sodium (mg)	287	374

**Ingredients**

GROUND BEEF (no more than 20% fat), WATER, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF DEHYDRATED ONION, CITRUS FLOUR, SEASONING (potassium chloride, flavor [contains maltodextrin]), SALT, CHILI PEPPER, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, VINEGAR, SPICES, BLACK COCOA POWDER, PAPRIKA EXTRACT.

**CN Statement: CN ID Number:098174**

This 30 lb. case provides 177 servings 2.71 oz each. Each 2.71 oz serving (by weight) of Taco Filling provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 05-19.)

**Allergens**

None

**Product Specifications**

UPC (GTIN)	10049485052491
Case Pack	30# 6 Bags
Net Weight	30.000
Gross Weight	31.300
Case Length	15.310
Case Width	11.880
Case Height	6.880
Case Cube	0.720
TixHi	10x7
Shelf Life	730

**Preparation**

KEEP FROZEN Place sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water. Heat Approximately 45 minutes or until product reaches serving temperature. CAUTION: Open bag carefully to avoid being burned.

June 14, 2022

# Premium Golden Hatch Queso

JTM Item Number: 5731

**Product Title**

GOLDEN QUESO SAUCE

Nutritional Information	Per Serving	Per 100 Grams
Serving Size (oz.)	2.00	3.53
Serving Size (g)	56.7	100.0
Servings Per Case	240	136
Calories (kcal)	122	215
Protein (g)	7	12
Carbohydrates (g)	1	2
Dietary Fiber (g)	0	0
Total Sugar (g)	0	1
Added Sugar (g)	0	0
Fat (g)	10	17
Saturated Fat (g)	5.6	9.8
Trans Fatty Acid (g)	0.0	0.0
Cholesterol (mg)	29	51
Vitamin D (mcg)	0	0
Calcium (mg)	209	368
Iron (mg)	0	0
Potassium (mg)	276	486
Sodium (mg)	438	773

**Ingredients**

CHEDDAR CHEESE (pasteurized milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes), WATER, TOMATILLOS (with citric acid), GREEN CHILES (with citric acid), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SODIUM PHOSPHATES AND POTASSIUM PHOSPHATES, CREAM, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, JALAPENO PEPPERS (with salt, acetic acid, water, calcium chloride), SEASONING (potassium chloride, flavor [contains maltodextrin]), ONIONS, SALT, PAPRIKA EXTRACT, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, ANNATTO EXTRACT, CITRIC ACID, DEHYDRATED CILANTRO.

**CN Statement: CN ID Number:099139**

This 30 lb case provides 240 servings 2.00 oz each. Each 2.00 oz serving (by weight) of Golden Queso Sauce provides 1.00 oz equivalent meat alternate for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 10-20.)

**Product Specifications**

UPC (GTIN)	00049485057314
Case Pack	6/5# 30#
Net Weight	30.000
Gross Weight	31.300
Case Length	15.310
Case Width	11.880
Case Height	6.880
Case Cube	0.720
TixHi	10x7
Shelf Life	760

**Allergens**

Milk

**Preparation**

KEEP FROZEN. Place sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water. Heat approximately 45 minutes or until product reaches serving temperature. CAUTION: Open bag carefully to avoid being burned.

June 29, 2022